amount divided by the total of all federally participating expenditure amounts of the 

disbursements redeemed in the reporting period.  The average clearance time is the 

sum of the weighted clearance times.  All uncleared disbursements will have a 

clearance time of three hundred sixty-five (365) days.  Any disbursements with All 

requests for funds will be in accordance with the appropriate Federal agency cut-off 

time specified. ALDOT will use a weekly billing process for requesting Federal funds 

based on the federally participating expenditures posted during the billing cycle with